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Industry 
 
Cannon Beth Steritech (720) 252-4196     SW Region 
 10066 Owens Drive 
 Westminster CO 80021 beth.cannon@steritech.com 
  
Hebert Steven Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. (479) 277-2578     SW Region 
 508 SW 8th Street (479) 273-1911 
 Bentonville AR 72716                  steven.hebert@wal-mart.com  
 
Kolenski John The Kroger Co. (513) 762-4041      CEN Region 
 1014 Vine St. (513) 762-4372 
 Cincinnati OH 45202 john.kolenski@kroger.com 
 
 
Lawlis Timothy L. Bob Evans Farms, Inc. (614) 497-4368       CEN Region 
 3776 S. High Street, Suite 81 (614) 497-4358 
 Columbus    OH 43207-0863   tim_lawlis@bobevans.com 
 
 
Pimentel Patrick NSF International (734) 827-6893      CEN Region 
 789  N Dixboro Rd (734) 827-7171 
                                                          Ann Arbor    MI 48105              pimentel@nsf.org 
 
 
Roberson Michael Publix Super Markets, Inc. (863) 688-1188  x   32422    SE Region 
 P.O. Box 32024 (863) 499-5402 
                                                           Lakeland    FL 33802         michael.roberson@publix.com
 
 
 
Ryan Paul Paragon Bermuda (Canada) Ltd. (905) 886-4816 11 
 100 York Boulevard, Suite 610,  (905) 886-0755 

mailto:fsiahma@wal-mart.com
mailto:michael.roberson@publix.com
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                                       Ontario     Canada L4B1J8   pryan@paragoncda.com 
 
 
Samuels Derek Comark Instruments (610) 518-1862     PAC Region 
 9710 SW Sunshine Court (610) 269-6525 
                                       Beaverton    OR 97005              derek@comarkusa.com 
 
Yamnik Dale Yum! Brands Inc. (303) 708-1536     SW Region 
 542 Eaglestone Drive (303) 660-2429 
 Castle Rock CO 80104 dale.yamnik@yum.com 
 
 

State 
 
Andrews Ann Connecticut Dept. of Public Health/Food Protection Program (860) 509-7652    NE Region 
 410 Capitol Avenue, MS#11 FDP (860) 509-8071 
          Hartford    CT 06134-0308   ann.andrews@po.state.ct.us
 
 

Dove Sheri L. Pennsylvania Dept. of Agriculture/Div. of Food Safety (717) 787-4315 x  205    CEN Region 
 2301 North Cameron Street (717) 787-1873 
          Harrisburg    PA 17110-9408   shdove@state.pa.us 
 
 
Juarez Padraic Florida Department of Health (850) 245-4273     SE Region 
 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A08 (850) 487-0864 
                             Tallahassee    FL 32399-1710        padraic_juarez@doh.state.fl.us 
 
Lancaster Sandra Arkansas Department of Health (501) 661-2575       SW Region 
 PO Box 1437, Slot #H-46 (501) 661-2572 
 Little Rock AR 72203-1437 slancaster@healthyarkansas.com
 
 

Luke John Mississippi Department of Health (601) 576-7691       SE Region 
 PO Box 1700 (601) 576-7632 

mailto:ann.andrews@po.state.ct.us
mailto:slancaster@healthyarkansas.com
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 Jackson MS 39215 john.luke@msdh.state.ms.us
 
 

Paulus Colleen Minnesota Department of Health (651) 201-4507       CEN Region 
 625 North Robert Street (651) 201-4507 
 St. Paul MN 55155 colleen.paulus@state.mn.us 
 
 

Local 
 
Hainline                      Joe Jefferson County Health Department                          (636) 789-3372      SW Region 
 P.O. Box 437 (636) 797-2160 
 Hillsboro MO 63050 hainlj@lpha.dhss.mo.gov 
 
 
Knapp Jennifer Summit County Health District (330) 926-5643      CEN Region 
 1100 Graham Road Circle (330) 923-6436 
 Stow OH 44224 jknapp@schd.org  
 
 
Pattengale Darwin Albuquerque Environmental Health Department (505) 768-2616       SW Region 
 One Civic Plaza (505) 768-2698 
 Albuquerque NM 87103 dpattengale@cabq.gov 
 
 

 
Federal 
  
Leong Mary USFDA (718) 662-5536     NE Region 
 158-15 Liberty Ave., Rm 5016 (718) 662-5434 
 Jamaica NY 11433 mary.leong@fda.hhs.gov 
  

mailto:john.luke@msdh.state.ms.us
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Otto, III Charles S. CDC/Environmental Health Service (770) 488-7303      SE Region 
 4770 Buford Highway NE, MS F28 (779) 488-7310 
 Atlanta GA 30341-3724 cotto@cdc.gov 
  
  
Tufto Brad USFDA (509) 353-2554       PAC Region 
 1000 North Argonne, Suite 105 (509) 353-2746 
 Spokane Valley WA 99005 brad.tufto@fda.hhs.gov
 
Benjamin Diane USFDA 

mailto:brad.tufto@fda.hhs.gov
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